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17.02:2023 gEIEKI HHA HEIR Gyfa 

yg Í fguslcct guGt tots Ì Government of India, Ministry of 
coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 

(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) 
fA 3H¢T (Vesting Order) H-NA-104/9/2020-NA fis 03.03. 



T t Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 

Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) M 

Order) H-NA-104/9/2020-NA fo 03.03.2021 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 

Latitude 

Longitude 
Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

AH0CO 

North Karanpura Coalfield 

Pillars 

Chakla 

23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 

84°47' 11"E- 84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 

Chandwa 

3T¢YT (Vesting 

Latehar 

Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 

Jharkhand 

yo-4 yR 

fetfMcs (CMPDI) (A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 

undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 
ya gûsis/�osIo/ C(993)/E-403607/1-12688 fc5 27.08. 

1 Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation y DGPS Survey 
of Boundary Pillars feoI 4TÌ fHO Table-I Block Boundary 

C1 C166 TF Boundary Pillars d Table-II Bore-hole 

fafrT Geographical/UTM/National Coal Grid 



fsGIST Sye foifHcS gRI Block Boundary demarcation 

3H/3iR/ 

eHTR ORTHI sfefgu, 1908 T R-49(1)) 

faE fgtT ARI GGT TYT fo Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) Mer 3T¢T (Vesting Order) HY|-NA-104/9/2020-NA f-0a 03.03.2021 Chakla Coal Mine tH fEUSIOT gUGTG ffAs 

yat-6/ ÄtoyoTo(RTHR0)-164 / 16-4091 /IO fe0# 22.07.2016 

Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi fT 3HTGT (Vesting Order) 



H|-NA-104/9/2020-NA fi6 03.03.2021 yd 3jdi 341e)TT, grcat 

1. BT9R ORTaI 3efUH, 1908 gT-49(2) ftT YIqEA 

2. INqUG HA0# (qHT aru) fHge q 2012 3f HAH 

BR0GRU 0 I 3N VE r fbv ft yRRf The Right to fair 

compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 

Resettlement Act, 2013 d qt 0te 3ferfMYH -4 Yg 

3. ll GIRT Jharkhand Rehabilitation & Resettlement Policy q HrOR 

4. sleTyY AIRGoI 3afMH, 1908 NI 49(3) 3Tcp 
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